Credit Risk Spread has been calculated based on Sovereign Default and Recovery Rates published by Moody’s. Adjusted
Discount Rate has been calculated for tenors available, and estimated using the yield curve for any remaining maturities and
corresponds with the remaining average working life of the employees of the Bank.

31.4	 Sensitivity of Assumptions in Actuarial Valuation of Retiring Gratuity Obligation
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a possible change in key assumptions employed with all other variables
held constant in the retiring gratuity obligation measurement as at the reporting date. The sensitivity of the Statement of
Financial Position and Statement of Comprehensive Income is the effect of the assumed changes in the discount rate and
salary increment rate on the Profit or Loss and retiring gratuity obligation for the year.

2022 2021

Increase/(Decrease)
 in Discount

Rate

Increase/ (Decrease)
in Salary Increment

Rate

Sensitivity Effect
on Statement

of Other
Comprehensive

Income (OCI)

Sensitivity Effect
on Defined Benefit

Obligation

Sensitivity Effect
on Statement

of Other
Comprehensive

Income (OCI)

Sensitivity Effect
on Defined Benefit

Obligation

Rs 000 Rs 000 Rs 000 Rs 000

1%  -  25,325  (25,325)  24,479  (24,479)

(1%)  -  (28,262)  28,262  (27,821)  27,821

 - 1%  (30,589)  30,589  (29,989)  29,989

 - (1%)  27,802  (27,802)  26,759  (26,759)

189

ANNUAL  REP OR T  2022

OVERVIEW
EXECUTIVE REVIEWS AND MANAGEMENT INFORMATION
MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
GOVERNANCE
FINANCIAL AND INVESTOR INFORMATION

31.5	 Maturity Profile of Defined Benefit Obligation Plan
The maturity profile of the defined benefit obligation plan as at the date of Statement of the Financial Position is given below;

2022 2021

Weighted Average Duration of Defined Benefit Obligation (Years) 6.48 6.44

Average Time to Benefit Payout (Years) 8.86 10.52

31.6	 Distribution of Defined Benefit Obligation Over Future Lifetime
The following table demonstrates distribution of the future working lifetime of the defined benefit obligation as at the date of